
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

R1 13 Feb 2024 | Hawkesbury | Irresistible Pools And Spas Super Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $60,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	15	 370 SPANNER 57 8 R HUTCHINGS M CHEVALIER 3 G AUS -- 	 3-�0�-0-1 $6,250 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SUSPECT Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,175
Jockey: R Downey WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Suspicieuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Beer, G Chapman, P J Frauenfelder, L R Beer, D C Bevan, R Cunningham, M Dyordyevic, E P C Racing (M Harris), M Gannon, T J Hickman, D C N Racing (D Cooney), J Ebert, 
Bold Page Racing (B A Page), R W Irvine, J O’Reilly, M Hawke, S P French, M B Fisher,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 896	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Laurents	 0:53.84	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 09Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 58	 $9.5	 Les Vampires	 1:09.36	 (22.41)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 58	 $5	 Carrazana	 1:17.37	 (22.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 06Sep23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 57.5	 $3.8	 Rock Empire	 1:16.27	 (22.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 05Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Angus Villiers	 ---	 $--	 Welcometobarbados	 0:48.81	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

2 DITTERICH Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Vellor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B F J Bloodstock, A F D F Syndicate, Shapetom, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd, Gilgai Farm, Boutique Racing, Glentree Racing, T R C K, Longwood Racing, G1G Colts & Breeding, Fern Vale 
Farm, Matha Bloodstock, Ridgmont Farm, CHEMS, S Cummings, W Manning, M Annetts,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 09Jan24	 CAN	 turf	 897	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Merchant Lady	 0:55.54	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 22Jan24	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Wembanyama	 1:03.30	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

3 POINT OUT Trainer: L Parker Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Volkoff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 16Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 793	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Zale	 0:47.78	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 30Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 785	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Oh Diamond Lil	 0:46.99	 (22.50)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

4 SIGLO DE ORO Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,250
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Acqume J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: TFI, B G Taylor, S J Pellegrino & D Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 31May23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $5	 Outsider	 1:10.11	 (22.91)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 03Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Narcissist	 1:02.52	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 13Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Vintonic	 1:03.43	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 ---	 $--	 Sleeping Lion	 0:47.04	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 17Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Paruna	 1:01.63	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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5 BONITA QUEEN Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,800
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Quilista J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (B Baker), Cunningham Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (M Cunningham), R Hitchcock, G Sly, Ms L Hansen, D O’Rourke, Mrs J O’Rourke, C P Galliott, L Galliott, K Rerrel, 
Australia Pacific Bloodstock Pty Ltd (A Curran), Back To Work (C Tognolini), J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 57	 $*1.5	 Hampton Queen	 0:57.46	 (22.34)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Stanley	 56	 $3.5	 Ballroom Bella	 0:56.61	 (22.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 22Dec23	 WAF	 turf	 810	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Stefi Magnetica	 0:47.54	 (22.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 06Jan24	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 55	 $4	 Barassi	 1:01.80	 (22.10)	 7	 7	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 30Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 785	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Skiesthelimit	 0:45.49	 (21.79)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

6 DAGON Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,200
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Ocean Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, L Caminiti, Mrs J Caminiti, M G Joyce, J M Casey, A R Miller, R G Armstrong, Mrs L A Belford, M Belford, Mrs E Garvey, J Garvey, L I Sumich, P L Sumich, R I 
Sumich, Mrs M Joyce, B Stenzel, P D Johnson & Ms J V Borg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 04Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $5.5	 Good Banter	 1:12.91	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $5	 Lunartie	 1:12.28	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 ---	 $--	 Rockbarton Fashion	 0:47.75	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 17Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 ---	 $--	 Annotate	 1:01.35	 (24.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 30Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 785	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Donovan Yeo	 ---	 $--	 Picksix	 0:46.59	 (22.25)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

7 BONDING Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,350
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Colorado Claire J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), Mrs J E Hawkes, Mrs C A Hawkes, D V Russo & Mrs S L Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 54	 $21	 Cafe Millenium	 1:04.03	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 01Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 899	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Helldancer	 0:52.85	 (22.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 29Dec23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Kwyjibo	 0:54.36	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 11Jan24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Helldancer	 0:54.18	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 20Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $4.4	 Santasia	 0:57.11	 (22.33)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run

8 EASTERN FRONT Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,325
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Marvellous Miss J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S W Summers & Mrs J M Summers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	02Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 57	 $61	 Coincide	 1:02.88	 (22.52)	 10	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $31	 August Bloom	 1:17.59	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 02Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Sky Artist	 0:47.08	 (22.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 12Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 57.5	 $7	 Full Revolution	 1:05.07	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 28Jan24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clipperton	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Merchant Empire	 1:10.07	 (23.06)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 I AM WILD Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Manicc J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 09Jan24	 CAN	 turf	 902	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Blanc De Blanc	 0:55.08	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 22Jan24	 RAN	 turf	 741	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Cross Your Heart	 0:43.34	 (21.97)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

10 OCEANS QUIET Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Gregers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 05Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 ---	 $--	 Celestial Harmony	 1:03.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 25Jan24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Flyin’ The Pin	 0:54.09	 (23.08)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
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11 ROSE CODE Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Gasolier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 11Jan24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Kyle’s Magic	 0:56.67	 (23.86)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 01Feb24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Torie’s Rose	 0:47.73	 (22.17)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial

12 SILVER CLIFF Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Eclat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K A Smith, Mrs E A Salter & R C Salter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 11Sep23	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Slinky	 0:48.46	 (22.10)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 22Jan24	 RAN	 turf	 741	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Harvest Moon	 0:44.06	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

13 SIOVY DANE Trainer: Robert Quinn Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,925
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Dane Blazer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D I Walker, Off the Books (Mgr: Miss K Clark), Ms E A Carroll, P A Ryan, B J Hudson, C V Bradley, A Scott, G F Whelan, Mrs J Spurrett, Mrs L Durnan, J Blackwell, Mrs G Fleming, B P 
Wales, Mrs B J Gamlin, Mrs S A Daly, Mrs M Fraser, A J Davis, R B Cody, R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $31	 Nadal	 1:04.21	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 3	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $6	 Young Rebel	 1:14.49	 (24.39)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 56.5	 $31	 Costa Smeralda	 1:04.84	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 55	 $*2.2	 Tiger Leny	 1:18.80	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 30Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 785	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 ---	 $--	 Oh Diamond Lil	 0:46.99	 (22.50)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

14 SKIESTHELIMIT Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,650
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Victory Tycoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Strong Bloodstock (Mgr: B Armstrong), J G Byrne, D M Aries, J L Blake, Mrs A L Clifford, J T Cusack, G J Cusack, S Firkin, P A King, C M Philp, A Pooley, Mrs T Potter, A Pulbrook, B J 
Thomas, M D Leitch, Mrs J M Bradley-Smith, Mrs D Cusack & Hornsup Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	10Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 56	 $31	 Dipsy Doodle	 1:04.55	 (23.46)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 13	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $61	 Missouk	 1:03.33	 (22.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $*3.1	 It’sacircus	 1:11.23	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Reith	 56	 $4.6	 Our Gold Hope	 1:10.25	 (22.50)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 30Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 785	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Bonita Queen	 0:45.49	 (21.79)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

15 SPANNER Trainer: M Chevalier Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,250
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Miss Gosford J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C M J Chevalier, Mrs C A Winfield, B P Bartling, Affinity Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: A M Twist), S Peoples, H J K Racing (Mgr: K Morton), Hak N Yak Racing (Mgr: W Hyde), P 
Vanderwoude, J J Mcelligott, D P Slattery & R D Gerard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Nerano	 1:05.97	 (24.29)	 -	 -	 ....17½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 21Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Carnival Legend	 1:00.22	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $101	 Fiddlers Green	 1:23.40	 (22.69)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $31	 Matusalem	 1:29.27	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
10 of 10	10Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $41	 Hasty Honey	 1:37.56	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
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R2 13 Feb 2024 | Hawkesbury | Pioneer Services Provincial (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3118
	 2	 413316
	 3	 949314
	 4	 156315
	 5	 351538
	 6	 422352
	 7	 131505
	 8	 983379
	 9	 212496
	10	 615583
	11	 787337
	12	 2221
	13	 347641

HELLOVA NATURE
HEADSTOCK
LOS PADRES
SECRET SPY
STARS AND BARS
C’MON MATE
TROIKA
IMPACTFULL MISS
ZEQUEL
PITAVAGO
OUR LADY STARDUST
TENDER STREAK
CATCHY TUNES

61.5
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
55

4
10
7
9
6
5
13
1
8
12
2
3
11

BEN OSMOND  3 

O CHAMBERS  3 

ANGUS VILLIERS  1.5 
A HYERONIMUS
J R COLLETT
S GUYMER
Z WADICK  3 

K LATHAM
G BUCKLEY
R HUTCHINGS
R JONES
M BELL
--

N DOYLE
R & L PRICE
MITCHELL BEER
G MCFARLANE
J & L ATTARD
R MCCONVILLE
B WIDDUP
BLAKE RYAN
MITCHELL BEER
M CHEVALIER
G L FRAZER
N DOYLE
G MCFARLANE

3
4
3
5
5
4
4
4
4
7
4
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
63
63
62
62
61
61
62
58
60
59
60
56

	 4-�2�-0-1
	17-�3�-3-4
	10-�2�-0-2
	10-�2�-1-3
	14-�2�-2-3
	11-�1�-5-1
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 8-�1�-2-0
	18-�2�-3-4
	12-�1�-1-4
	 4-�1�-3-0
	 9-�1�-1-1

$60,300
$105,365
$72,400
$62,125
$88,817
$75,975
$53,775
$48,815
$33,720
$76,180
$55,975
$50,075
$43,225

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HELLOVA NATURE Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$60,300
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Divine Nature J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/23 (61 Days)
Owner: Calibre Racing DN, Miss R J Elsworthy, B A Loomb, B Green, B J McKellar-Moore, Halparcon, L Berry, M A Stephenson, First4 (Mgr: O Thomas), P W O’dowd, Ms S Moore, Miss S R 
Mason, T Mason, A Farley, C C Dowell, G M Moore, K J Moore, W A Devine & Ms K Dewsn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $9	 Gently Rolled	 1:11.54	 (23.55)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 09Jul23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Serafima	 0:56.78	 (22.31)	 5	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 6	 14Dec23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $*2.6	 Beneficio	 0:58.59	 (22.73)	 2	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 06Jan24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55	 $5	 Delexo	 1:03.19	 (22.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 31Jan24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 French Bonnet	 1:00.24	 (22.75)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

2 HEADSTOCK Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$105,365
Jockey: O Chambers (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Black ‘n’ Tough J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-2 Last Win: 12/10/23 (124 Days)
Owner: JJJ Racing (Mgr: J  J Fish), H Coupland, Cale’s Corner (Mgr: T McCarville), K Schuetza, D J Thomas, Mrs R Sousa, Ms J Cody, J Taylor, W G Marshall, TOFTB Racing (Mgr: M C J 
Lupton) & B Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $8.5	 Bully For You	 1:09.93	 (22.29)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 H V Der Hoven	 58.5	 $4.4	 Who But Roo	 1:10.32	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $4.4	 Big Apple	 1:09.85	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 12Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $6	 All Machiavellian	 1:11.43	 (23.47)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 H V Der Hoven	 58.5	 $5.5	 Serene Nic	 1:18.12	 (22.58)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 LOS PADRES Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$72,400
Jockey: Angus Villiers (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Matilija J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (145 Days)
Owner: M Beer, M Hawke, M Avis, B Spangler, Buku Racing (W G Churchill), H Coy, Ms T Thomas, Parkwood Racing (B Walker), A Goates, R Charlton, S Petrovski, Tin Roof Racing (D Stefa-
nopoulos), L Jobson, S White, M Buckley, B Robinson, West Thunder Buddies (S Pridd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 27Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $*4.8	 Tulla Park	 1:09.71	 (22.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 08Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 57	 $14	 Clovelly	 1:02.97	 (22.45)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
3 of 11	 01Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 56	 $16	 Jedibeel	 1:03.52	 (22.55)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 56	 $12	 The King	 1:02.90	 (22.71)	 8	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 10	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 58	 $4.4	 Secret Spy	 1:04.14	 (23.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

4 SECRET SPY Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$62,125
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 60 Good: 8-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Confidential Queen J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/23 (131 Days)
Owner: G S McFarlane, P Kyranides, G L Catton, G Winter, Mrs C T Bragg, C S Bragg, L R Turner, Ms D Robinson, G W Pearce, M G Williams, S Newberry, B J Mayes, N J Williams, J J 
Morgan & The Macfadyen Racing (Mgr: J M Macfadyen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $7.5	 Silvanito	 1:10.89	 (22.99)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cool Lad	 1:12.07	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 12	 12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $6.5	 Our Boy Ollie	 0:56.35	 (22.09)	 5	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 58	 $17	 The King	 1:04.14	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 15Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*2.2	 Custo	 0:56.56	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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5 STARS AND BARS Trainer: J & L Attard Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$88,817
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 60 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Reeltop J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/07/23 (208 Days)
Owner: Mrs L K Keegan-Attard, Mrs S P Keegan, Mrs J Willis, Ms M Arane, Mrs G Bartolo, Mrs A McKeough, Mrs D Abram, Mrs R Christie, Mrs T Modde & Mrs R Norton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $4.2	 Boomsong	 0:56.83	 (22.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 20Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 56	 $*3.2	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:16.64	 (22.71)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 09Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 56	 $6	 Marquess	 1:15.69	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 02Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 55	 $8.5	 Strait Acer	 1:22.76	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 20Jan24	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 55	 $11	 Willaidow	 1:09.35	 (22.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 C’MON MATE Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$75,975
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Shellene J+H: 8-1-4-1 Turf: 11-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/23 (227 Days)
Owner: A Kyriacou, Mrs K Kyriacou, M A Kyriacou, A T A Stenos, K R Thickpenny, P Preeo, R G Walker, C D Alger, S D Alger, C D Barron, P Barron & J Tierney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $4.4	 Sulwaan	 1:23.90	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 05Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $*3	 Putt For Dough	 1:10.47	 (22.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $13	 Tags	 1:22.64	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Sir Godric	 1:36.96	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $*3.2	 Big Apple	 1:09.85	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 TROIKA Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$53,775
Jockey: Z Wadick (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Novel Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/03/23 (322 Days)
Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Boeara Holdings, T W Watson, Inspire, D J Tilbury, Mrs S Tilbury, G W Aldridge, Mrs C Scoble, D O’Brien, M J Clift, S E Parker, J C Sutherland, L G 
Boag, Mrs E D Boag, Tiani Vlei, G A Pointon, M S Riley, Laurel Oak Tolstoy &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Vinolass	 0:57.21	 (21.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $9	 Kattegat	 0:58.16	 (22.68)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $8.5	 Chief Conductor	 0:56.90	 (22.41)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	05May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $3.7	 Unwritten	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 14Jan24	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 60	 $*3.6	 Proud Image	 0:57.46	 (22.32)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

8 IMPACTFULL MISS Trainer: Blake Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$48,815
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Reconstruct J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (263 Days)
Owner: V Ferraro, Porkys Pies (Mgr:  G Williams), L Martin, D Sagar, C Mico, St Tiger Blue (Mgr:  D Smith), J Gauci, J Sopp, J Fara, J Brennan, S Biviano, M Spencer, Mrs T Thomas, B Tolj, P 
Keys, Mrs S Ferraro, Millton (Mgr: Miss C Wilton), S Missiakos & Capri R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 30Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 60	 $*4	 Oceans One	 0:58.36	 (23.08)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 06Dec23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 57	 $26	 Gitalong	 0:56.76	 (22.07)	 8	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 20Dec23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 55.5	 $7.5	 Shaken	 1:05.65	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 9........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 06Jan24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 51.5	 $31	 Shaken	 1:03.56	 (22.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 26Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 57	 $26	 Hell Hath No Fury	 1:23.02	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ....11¼............................No show

9 ZEQUEL Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$33,720
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Zenon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (235 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock, Patriot - Zequel, Street Rats, Mr M J Anstee, Mrs D L Jones, Mr G W Brown, Magnone Family, Mr G A Noble, Miss L M Kelly, Mr W R Haddrick, Ms S A Allen, 
Smudgers, 25 to Life Racing, Mr G Drayton, Mr L O’Shaughnessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $4.8	 Let Her Rain	 0:58.92	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 61.5	 $3.6	 Mythical Magnus	 0:59.25	 (23.23)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 61.5	 $10	 Bangholme	 1:12.15	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $13	 Mattei	 1:12.74	 (24.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 8	 19Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Angus Villiers	 59.5	 $*3.8	 River Frost	 0:59.67	 (22.99)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾................... Every chance

10 PITAVAGO Trainer: M Chevalier Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$76,180
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Balgownie J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-3 Last Win: 03/06/23 (255 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M J Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 52	 $26	 Selfless Act	 1:11.20	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 27Jun23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $21	 Never Fails	 1:09.83	 (22.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 10Dec23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $18	 My Eloise	 0:57.24	 (21.85)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 06Jan24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 54	 $151	 Tintookie	 0:56.75	 (22.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Jan24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $13	 Elegant Empress	 0:57.81	 (22.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
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11 OUR LADY STARDUST Trainer: G L Frazer Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$55,975
Jockey: R Jones WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Rubick Dam: Crazy Quality J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/12/22 (416 Days)
Owner: Ms V M Smith, S W Smith, G J Fulton, S Lucas, J L Roberts, J P George, M D J Neaverson, T L Neaverson, Mrs S Libri & J George Jnr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 58.5	 $5	 Dame Cartland	 1:10.87	 (22.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 23Nov23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $8	 Oxford Vision	 1:03.55	 (22.98)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 10Dec23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 57	 $7.5	 My Eloise	 0:57.24	 (21.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 31Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 57	 $8.5	 Treasurer	 1:04.83	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 01Feb24	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $15	 Leggy Point	 1:11.71	 (23.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 TENDER STREAK Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$50,075
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tender Mercies J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (173 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr:  M Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 55	 $4.4	 Gently Rolled	 1:11.54	 (23.55)	 4	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 55	 $*2.6	 Liangelo	 1:18.60	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 12Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Disney Castle	 1:11.16	 (22.48)	 7	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $*1.4	 Hellinda	 1:12.63	 (23.50)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
1 of 4	 31Jan24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Three Kings	 1:01.25	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

13 CATCHY TUNES Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Songcatcher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/01/24 (20 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, N G Armstrong, Mrs N L Armstrong, R A Bates, Mrs L J Bates, O F Hartshorn, Mrs B M Hartshorn, Mrs P Mcencroe, R Mcencroe, Whinge And Win 
(Mgr: A G Smith), Friday Avo Golfers (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Ms D L Muddle & Mrs K N Over

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58	 $5.5	 Tender Streak	 1:12.63	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $10	 Magic Stella	 1:13.83	 (25.00)	 3	 2	 ....11½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 21Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $26	 Woodlander	 1:13.35	 (23.57)	 3	 2	 ........ 7................... Every chance
4 of 14	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $6.5	 Magnucat	 0:51.55	 (22.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 24Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $4.8	 Hongkong Harmony	 1:05.48	 (23.18)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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R3 13 Feb 2024 | Hawkesbury | Clarendon Tavern (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 243735
	 2	 007731
	 3	 664167
	 4	 668008
	 5	 805971
	 6	 128776
	 7	 415
	 8	 116777
	 9	 152036
	10	 726716
	11	 233126
	12	 755765
	13	 641047
	14	 422421
	15	 480983

BAT OUT OF HELL
XCITED
PEEKAYS LEGACY
THREE KINGS
THE HIMALAYAS
CHEPTEGEI
FIDDLERS GREEN
FIELD MARSHAL
HIGHBORN HARRY
SEA OF FLAMES
THIS IS THE MOMENT
PENNYPACKER
STEEL BLAZE
RUFF
STRAYA PRIDE

61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56
55

1
5
14
12
13
4
7
3
9
6
2
10
15
8
11

D GIBBONS
J FORD
TOM SHERRY
MS M WEIR
K LATHAM
R JONES
C SCHOFIELD
J R COLLETT
K MCEVOY
S INGELSE  3 

R DOWNEY
T BERRY
J OVERMEIRE
G BUCKLEY
--

C MAHER
ROBERT QUINN
LOU MARY
T S HOWLETT
MS K WAUGH
M R MULHOLLAND
A NEASHAM
J PRIDE
D PAYNE
M R MULHOLLAND
MITCHELL BEER
P & P SNOWDEN
B M LAZZARINI
T MARTIN
T P CROFT

4
4
6
5
5
7
3
4
3
6
4
4
3
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
61
61
60
59
60
59
60
59
58
57
58
55
51

	13-�2�-3-4
	 9-�3�-0-2
	28-�4�-2-4
	14-�2�-1-0
	18-�3�-1-1
	32-�5�-2-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	40-�6�-5-5
	 7-�1�-2-2
	16-�2�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-3-0
	33-�3�-1-3

$115,675
$49,800
$179,775
$126,975
$84,230
$113,735
$30,850
$37,625
$48,550
$151,705
$41,325
$74,975
$36,850
$30,600
$104,100

	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	12-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BAT OUT OF HELL Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$115,675
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 61 Good: 9-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Coralina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/11/22 (446 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), G M Brogan, R G Ford, A Kustron, T D O’sullivan, J D Short, Mrs S J Short, D Constantin, Beau River Racing (Mgr: M J Shaw), The Inside Scoop (Mgr: 
C Sultana), Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby) Coralina & BNB Racing (Mgr: B Swift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 56	 $7	 Resonator	 1:29.47	 (23.08)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 08Jul23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Token Capitalist	 1:22.53	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 02Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J McDonald	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Sweysive	 1:31.05	 (23.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 28Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $6	 Diamond Diesel	 1:09.37	 (22.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 17Jan24	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $5	 Miss Faberge	 1:24.10	 (24.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

2 XCITED Trainer: Robert Quinn Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$49,800
Jockey: J Ford WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Love And Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 15/10/23 (121 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), Mrs A Galvin, H Kelly, P Madden, Ms M Waller, A Lockhart, H Blend, B Cook, A Dragicevich, B MacDonald, F Pagano, M Wood, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: 
Ms L Caff), D Simonsen, E Simonsen, P Moore, F Spagnolo, Mrs E Spagnolo &  Heal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	27Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 58	 $9.5	 Napoleon Solo	 1:23.80	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 59.5	 $15	 Monfelicity	 1:50.23	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 59	 $6	 Tip Top Timing	 1:37.94	 (24.30)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $14	 Whetu	 2:10.57	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ...... 13........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 15Oct23	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $2.9	 Yak	 2:12.56	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 PEEKAYS LEGACY Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 14 Total: 28-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$179,775
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 59.5 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Briars Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-3 Last Win: 20/01/23 (389 Days)
Owner: J K Price, Mrs L Ryan-Thomas, B Price, Miss H Price, T R Malpass, The Ultimate (Mgr: A Antoniou), D R James, Mrs S L James, R J James & B J James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 04Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 59	 $13	 Awesome Fluke	 1:49.52	 (22.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 26Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 56.5	 $5	 Scilago	 1:52.50	 (24.50)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 20Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 56	 $5.5	 Mr Dudwey	 1:51.52	 (24.49)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1840	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 54.5	 $4.4	 Warp Speed	 1:51.88	 (24.49)	 5	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 7	 15Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1640	 S 	 4	 [	 5]	 K W-Taylor	 54	 $17	 Hokahey	 1:39.03	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

4 THREE KINGS Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$126,975
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Princess Emmy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (1024 Days)
Owner: S H Oldknow, A Lantry, Mrs D A Oldknow, D M Oldknow, Mrs C R Oldknow, G F Lantry, Mrs A Lantry, D Cooke, G Jones, B Jones, A T Jones, L Knight, J D McNamara, M Fuentes, C J 
Ryan, T W Partridge, Mrs K M Partridge, J W Waite, C Williams & Janten Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 61	 $31	 Leave Me Some	 1:12.33	 (23.11)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 61	 $21	 Barellan Bandit	 1:35.64	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	04Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $101	 Ka Bling	 1:23.42	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	29Dec23	 COH	 turf	 1315	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 M Fitzgerald	 61.5	 $18	 Burdekin	 1:17.20	 (23.89)	 9	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 12Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 61	 $61	 Time For Victory	 1:11.17	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 THE HIMALAYAS Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 13 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$84,230
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 5-2-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: I’m A Flying Star J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/24 (17 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, S A Duff, The Himalayans (Mgr: M Whitby), Punchy (Mgr: W Wilson), N E Chaplin, P M Cohen, G R Johns, Ms J Pugh, Mrs W L Caddey, L E Hodgson, D Lim, A L Perkins, 
10 Amigos 34 (Mgr: D J Patterson), S P Drane, Ms J A Burton, C T O’Hara, M R Duff &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 59	 $5.5	 Lounerse	 1:11.14	 (22.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 16Dec23	 BNT	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $8	 Sydney Bowler	 1:14.44	 (23.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 26Dec23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $26	 Little Beginnings	 1:21.75	 (23.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 11	 13Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $51	 Tavs	 1:21.55	 (22.94)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 27Jan24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 57	 $9	 Five Crowns	 1:25.17	 (22.46)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 CHEPTEGEI Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 4 Total: 32-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$113,735
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Julez J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-2 Last Win: 02/01/23 (407 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, S J Spinks, M R Mulholland, C R Willebrands, Mrs S L Henry, M T Coleman, S Wunnacharoensri, N A Suringa, E Sydun, Mrs R Sydun & K A Paine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $4.2	 Larynx	 1:15.75	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $18	 Moetta	 1:08.92	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 12Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 63	 $31	 Acotango	 0:56.49	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 59.5	 $21	 Beauchamp	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 21Jan24	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $41	 Merc	 1:10.10	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

7 FIDDLERS GREEN Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,850
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Peppermint Patty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (164 Days)
Owner: P D L Horwitz, C Barham, P T O’Brien, C C Cassar, Mrs C A Cassar, W Lestone, J E Maxwell, G G B Macdonald, J D L Horwitz & Mrs E F Langford-Ely

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $6.5	 August Bloom	 1:17.59	 (22.94)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Stanley	 54.5	 $4.8	 Waverley	 1:23.40	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 54.5	 $3.3	 Riff Rocket	 1:28.71	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 16Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 799	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S Cherchi	 ---	 $--	 Essonne	 0:47.49	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 30Jan24	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Time Quest	 1:13.26	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

8 FIELD MARSHAL Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$37,625
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b gb g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Flight To Fancy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (465 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $6	 Superargo	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 11	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Kiptanui	 1:25.28	 (24.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $2.9	 Stonecoat	 1:38.48	 (25.18)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $6.5	 Deniliquin	 2:06.89	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 31Jan24	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 56	 $13	 Desiah	 1:14.20	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

9 HIGHBORN HARRY Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$48,550
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Faith In My J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/23 (231 Days)
Owner: W M Shelton, Mrs S E Shelton, Miss A R Shelton, Mrs R A Drabyna, Mrs GA Rezo, A P Gesell, A J Mitchell, W K Franklin, Miss A Straw, Mrs S J Mitchell, A D Barnett, C A Barnett, A 
Barnett, M G Turner, S N Rezo, D A Rezo & Dr R Barnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 20Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 57	 $16	 Balkans	 1:09.08	 (22.81)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Majestic Style	 1:40.08	 (24.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
13 of 13	14Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 56.5	 $101	 Raf Attack	 1:48.11	 (23.44)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
3 of 8	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 58	 $6.5	 Invincible Spy	 1:37.02	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 17Jan24	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 57.5	 $26	 The Black Cloud	 1:04.82	 (23.64)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

10 SEA OF FLAMES Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 6 Total: 40-6-5-5 Prize Money: A$151,705
Jockey: S Ingelse (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 18-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-2 54-56kg: 15-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Belisama J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 40-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-4 Last Win: 07/01/24 (37 Days)
Owner: M R Mulholland, P Burton, B L Thompson, R M Burton, Mrs H Burton & A Fuggle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $18	 Moetta	 1:08.92	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $51	 Tavi Time	 1:36.14	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....11¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 11Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 60.5	 $9.5	 Transplant	 1:22.07	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $5	 Athena’s Lad	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 21Jan24	 COW	turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Barrett	 56	 $8.5	 Not Too Bad	 1:48.80	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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11 THIS IS THE MOMENT Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$41,325
Jockey: R Downey WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bella Ava J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/23 (87 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, B Law, B Ciotti, C A Vraca, Mrs C Randalls, C Johnson, A J Meilak, G H Donlen, J Basile, J Ceglar, N Smulders, S Gallo, S Wade, T R Steinfort, Mrs P M Schloss, D J 
McGrath & Ms P A Mcgrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 25Jun23	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $6.5	 Hong Kong Fighter	 1:37.31	 (24.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 15Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $7	 Kung Fu Fighting	 1:42.20	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $26	 Parade Ground	 1:18.12	 (23.60)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 09Dec23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $12	 Let’s Go Bro	 1:23.47	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 01Jan24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $13	 Hellfire Express	 1:34.05	 (24.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

12 PENNYPACKER Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$74,975
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Miss Gai Flyer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/23 (386 Days)
Owner: Torryburn Stud (Mgr: J S Cornish), B Hayes, P T Feltham, T P Symons, J Marsden, J B Adam & C J Avis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 60	 $6.5	 River Snitty	 1:16.71	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 09Dec23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $5.5	 Mr Rock It	 1:09.70	 (22.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 23Dec23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $7	 The King	 1:09.66	 (22.90)	 6	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 20Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 58.5	 $6.5	 Scopics	 1:11.02	 (22.98)	 5	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 10	 01Feb24	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 58	 $*4.2	 Sir Artie	 1:11.21	 (22.81)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

13 STEEL BLAZE Trainer: B M Lazzarini Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$36,850
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Aliyana Tilde J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (171 Days)
Owner: Ms J Hardwicke, Miss K A Hardwicke, B M Lazzarini, Ms J Munn, G Munro, A Reid, Mrs R L Verschelden, S W Verschelden, T G Mamo, Mrs K E Mamo, Miss A Barnes & A C Barnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $51	 Disney Castle	 1:11.16	 (22.48)	 12	 11	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $6.5	 Koning	 1:23.99	 (22.96)	 6	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
13 of 16	09Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $151	 Encap	 1:21.84	 (23.00)	 10	 12	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run
4 of 6	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 57.5	 $4.8	 Medatsu	 2:05.66	 (22.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 27Jan24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Angus Villiers	 61	 $7	 Miss Stalwart	 1:10.51	 (23.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

14 RUFF Trainer: T Martin Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$30,600
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Jingles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (80 Days)
Owner: R T Walker & S T Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Twelve Hours	 1:23.57	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $9	 Reet Petite	 1:24.09	 (24.22)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $3.4	 Wandjina Gal	 1:26.98	 (23.85)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $12	 Whisker To Whisker	 1:49.23	 (24.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $5.5	 Jimmy Nails	 2:05.90	 (24.55)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

15 STRAYA PRIDE Trainer: T P Croft Barrier: 11 Total: 33-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$104,100
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-0-0-3 Track: 12-1-0-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Harada Tat Tat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (612 Days)
Owner: J K R Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo), R Gremmo, A Gremmo, M Gremmo, D Gremmo, L A Warner, S E Gwynne, Mrs C L Warner, P J Van Gorp, L J Matthews, D D Black & S Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 05Jul23	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $41	 Invincible Legend	 1:33.01	 (23.26)	 10	 8	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $81	 Just A Brother	 1:34.96	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57	 $13	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:23.32	 (23.31)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
8 of 8	 28Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 55	 $101	 Diamond Diesel	 1:09.37	 (22.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 21Jan24	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Dunbar	 58	 $21	 Lockdown Gamble	 1:24.50	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort


